Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Friday, 24 March 2023 09:59

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: Directive Unopposed motion Roll - Before THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN
NIEUWENHUIZEN FOR (27, 29 and 31 March 2023)

Attachments: Directive Unopposed motion Roll - Before JUDGE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J....pdf

General Manager

) |
PRETORIA SOCIETY OF

\Iﬁ’\'l‘]{h'jhll"\ ’ +27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www pretonabar.coza

Steven House | 1st Floor | Brookhyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretornia | 01

From: Stanley Maredi <SMaredi@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, 24 March 2023 09:35

To: slpath@gmail.com’; 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org'; 'data@saflii.org’; 'communication@Ipc.org.za';
'ihbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za’;
gladwinwood@schindlers.co.za; 'Issa@Issa.org.za'; 'danievi@webmail.co.za'; 'ffdocrat@rsabar.com’; 'fiona@Issa.org.za';
'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; Motsi
Modike (DoJ&CD Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com’;
'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; northgautengadv@gmail.com; 'baradmin@law.co.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za’;
‘ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; crutchfield@law.co.za; 'info@bla.org.za’;
'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>;
"lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw' <Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com’;
'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Phahlane Mohube
(DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen
Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; EnricoG1@legal-aid.co.za; 'Johannesburg-
FA@ijustice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'herman.percival@gmail.com’;
'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@Ipc.org.za'; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za';
'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za'; 'tvm@albert-a-Marais-attorneys.co.za';
‘cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'; 'june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za’;
'enricoagostino@gmail.com’; 'inge@saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za’;
'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys' <gilden@law.co.za>;
'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com’; 'gustav@crimsonred.co.za’;
'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za'; 'advadw@gmail.com’;
'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com’; 'jlunethomas0611@gmail.com'; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com’;
'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com'; 'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za';
'JohanV@Ipc.org.za'; 'nmahlangul@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; 'admin@csadvocates.co.za';
'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emlct.com’; 'WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi' <grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>;
'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana' <nalane@law.co.za>;
‘council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za'; 'info@sabwil.org.za';
'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; ‘concha@wilsons-law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; Maduna'
<XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.com’;
'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal-aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com’; 'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za';
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'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD Contact)
<ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net’; 'ElsieS@legal-
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal-aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@Ipc.org.za';
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna
<HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; 'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za’;
'MantitiK@Ilegalaid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact) <JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact)
<Analouw@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za';
‘kirstenbelll6 @gmail.com'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za';
louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@Ipc.org.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers
<manager@ptabar.com>; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw
<RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse
<JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Thulisile Nzimande <ThuNzimande@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka
<RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Salome Malatji <SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>;
Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za;
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za;
Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena
<GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <IHare@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>;
Vusimuzi Mabunu <VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu <MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; Karabo Munene
<KMunene@judiciary.org.za>; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Hope
Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; 'francis@clubadvocates.co.za'
<francis@clubadvocates.co.za>; 'sophie@clubadvocates.co.za' <sophie@clubadvocates.co.za>; 'info@gaa.org.za'
<info@gaa.org.za>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za' <info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za>;
'Issa@Issa.org.za' <Issa@Issa.org.za>; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za' <jhbadmin@Ilaw.co.za>; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'
<jhbbar@law.co.za>; 'ppv@ppv.co.za' <ppv@ppv.co.za>; 'ptabar@law.co.za' <ptabar@law.co.za>; 'Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za' <Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za>; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za' <reception@loftusadv.co.za>;
'StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za' <StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za>; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'
<admin@pabasa.co.za>; 'admin@blaonline.org.za' <admin@blaonline.org.za>; 'achauke@npa.gov.za'
<achauke@npa.gov.za>; 'MoDikgale@justice.gov.za' <MoDikgale@justice.gov.za>; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'
<fazoe@nadel.co.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za' <gcb@mweb.co.za>; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com' <nfa.advocates@gmail.com>;
'‘gautengsocadv@gmail.com' <gautengsocadv@gmail.com>; 'tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za'
<tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za>; 'ramatics@gmail.com' <ramatics@gmail.com>; 'nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za'
<nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za>; 'MAGDALENE@Ipc.org.za' <MAGDALENE®@Ipc.org.za>; 'ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za'
<ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za>; 'mbmaliwa@gmail.com' <mbmaliwa@gmail.com>; '‘cas@casjordaan.co.za'
<cas@casjordaan.co.za>; 'admin@blaonline.org.za' <admin@blaonline.org.za>; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'
<admin@pabasa.co.za>; 'delene@lawcircle.co.za' <delene@Ilawcircle.co.za>; 'gautengsocadv@gamil.com'
<gautengsocadv@gamil.com>; 'hesl@law.co.za' <hesl@law.co.za>; 'info@churchsquare.co.za'
<info@churchsquare.co.za>; 'info@gaa.org.za' <info@gaa.org.za>; 'info@jaa.org.za' <info@jaa.org.za>;
'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za' <info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za>; 'jhbadmin@Ilaw.co.za' <jhbadmin@Ilaw.co.za>;
'Issa@lssa.org.za' <Issa@lssa.org.za>; 'manager@clubadvocates.co.za' <manager@clubadvocates.co.za>;
manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; 'management@clubadvocates.co.za' <management@clubadvocates.co.za>;
'managder@advchambers.co.za' <managder@advchambers.co.za>; 'manager@gkchambers.co.za'
<manager@gkchambers.co.za>; 'nccadmin@law.co.za' <nccadmin@law.co.za>; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'
<nfa.advocates@gmail.com>; 'northgautengadv@gmail.com' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'ppv@ppv.co.za'
<ppv@ppv.co.za>; 'ptabar@law.co.za' <ptabar@law.co.za>; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za' <reception@Iloftusadv.co.za>;
'secretary@ptabar.co.za' <secretary@ptabar.co.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za' <viv@jaa.org.za>; 'smaredi.judiciary@gmail.com’
<smaredi.judiciary@gmail.com>

Cc: smaredi.judiciary@gmail.com

Subject: Directive Unopposed motion Roll - Before THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN FOR
(27, 29 and 31 March 2023)

Good day,

1. The above subject matter bears reference.



2. Please find attached herewith a directive issued by the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen for
unopposed matters set down for 27, 29 and 31 March 2023.

3. Kind regards.

Mr Stanley Maredi

JUDGES SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN
GAUTENG DI1vISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GROUND FLOOR, PALACE Room 2

Telephone: 012 314 9001

Cell: 083 999 6412

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUILLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

OFFICE OF MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN, THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
TEL: 012 314 9001 — Cell: 083 999 6412, Palace of Justice, Ground Floor, Room 2

E-mail: SMaredi@judiciary.org.za

24 March 2023

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT - 27, 29 and 31 March 2023
ALLOCATED UNOPPOSED ROLL
Before the Honourable MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN

DIRECTIVE

1. This is directed to all attorneys and counsel with matters on the unopposed Motion Roll before the
Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen on 27, 29 and 31 March 2023.

2. Parties and legal representatives are hereby informed that matters before the honourable Judge will be
heard in Open Court.

3. Proceedings will commence at 10h00.

4. Parties are further to hand up one copy of a draft order when an order is granted.

5. We trust the above is in order.

Mr Stanley Maredi

JUDGES SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN
GAUTENG D1VISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GROUND FLOOR, PALACE RoOM 2

Telephone: 012 314 9001

Cell: 083 999 6412
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27 MARCH 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

LT PHASHA

M ROLLER

EX PARTE: L DE WET

K M SEEKOEI

RHINO OUTDOOR

ADV A VAN DER MERWE

READEM SA LTD

E KHOZA

STD BANK LTD

N MAKHADO

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

W E VAN DER MERWE

G B MTSHALI

S MOGOGANE

VIBRO BRICKS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

ROCK SOLID INDUSTRIES+1

RAF

T MOODLEY+4

RAF

C MASHININI

RAF

D J LAMOLA

N T MABUNDA

RAF

N C MTSHALI

M T MOGOGANE

ELEPHANTGREEN HOLDINGS

59980/14

20012/22

055677/22

8731/22

54266/21

71810/16

65236/20

34304/16

040812/22

6068/22

47751/21

41494/21

85868/16

46735/18

37037/22

9440/19



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

NEDBANK LTD

S T NTILANE

STD BANK LTD

C SOWMAN

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: F W JONKER

B SMITH

M K WILLEMSE

LIBERT GROUP

ABSA BANNK LTD

EX PARTE: C VAN NIEKEK+1

CHANGING TIDES

CMV REKENMEESTERS

INCEKU MINING

CRC SA PROP

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C N KORF+1

MIN OF POLICE

A J BRANDON

CENTPRET PROPERTIES

M C POSTHUMUS

T ESSOP

R SMITH

W R WILLEMSE

FINANCIAL SECTOR

G CDURU

A NXUMALO

FESTA WILD

RUDDERVATOR HOLDINGS

CITY OF TSHWANE

32775/22

9908/20

22970/22

56262/18

23973/22

16810/22

053036/22

048033/22

036947/22

019522/22

008146/22

008952/22

046655/22

057785/22

027587/22

059578/22



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE
NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

33. ABSA BANK LTD VS C LASTER 037467/22

34. PRO TOOLING VS CI MODULAR 056466/22

35. EX PARTE: L HLAKA 041155/22



29 MARCH 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

FJ JACOBS

STD BANK LTD

B/COF LIBERTY

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

N ZMELA

FNB BANK LTD

ACTOPHAMBILI ROADS LTD

W F BOUWER

W F BOUWER

EX PARTE: V BELL

S LETSOALO

HOMES LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

L MBOYANA

R M MUOFHE+1

D KOMEJAN

L J MKHASIBE

G.O. 1 PROP CC

M J NGOASHENG+6

AT KADIRA+1

RAF

D KHUMALO+1

KHOSI/VUYO LOGISTICS

MASTER OF THE COURT,PTA+1

MASTER OF COURT,PTA+1

STD BANK LTD+3

G ORRIT

61163/21

17697/21

76056/19

70579/17

10389/22

47066/21

46530/22

80490/15

11053/20

14494/22

48904/17

34743/18

35415/15

38977/22

67980/14



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: V OLIFANT

S A VAN DER BERG

W F BOUWER

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

J A VAN DEN BERG

EX PARTE: C M DYER-SMIT

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

C GROBLER

JULOWANE LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N ABDULLAH

N F SEBOGOANE

ST MAJANGE

B J VAN DER BERG

MASTER OF COURT,PTA+1

DIBESHO BUILDING+1

M S MADISHA

J AVAN DEN BERG

C A KLOPPER

F J NAUDE

H B GROBLER

C MINENZA

18828/22

63107/21

1323/21

056582/22

58517/14

25780/12

10693/22

24167/22

029971/22

055080/22

053275/22

030381/22

057762/22

051315/22



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE
NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

30. E UECKERMANN VS M G UECKERMAN 049240/22

31. FNB BANK LTD VS C A KLOPPER 035591/22

32. SILVERTON STEEL VS MN T CONSULTING LTD 038638/22
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